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JARLEFERXIHEM20 1 44
21/28MHzavF R MNER

[c218] *HINEH JHODSX 24 9  216NI
call A%k ~AF BfEE JAOEVI 21 10 210NI
JAODVE 32 12 384NNx JFOGDS 19 8 152NN
JHOWJF 28 11 308NN JAOKKX 21 6  126\N
JAOTOF 29 9 261NN JHOWJE 18 5 90NN
JEOJAO 11 6  66NI JROUTU/1 8 8  6ANI
JHOEPT 8 4 32NI JEOKBP 12 5  BONI
JIOVNN 8 4 32NI 7N4BGU/0 6 2 12NN
JAOMOQ 13 5 65NN JAOBBM 3 1 3NT
JJINYH 18 3 54x JRIUJX 39 3 117
JHINXU 11 2 22 7N2UQC 12 112
JGIMZS 10 2 20 JRIQBA 11 1 11
JLIUDM 11 111
JNIBBO 8 1 8 JR2MIO/2 13 3 30%
JEIHTV 6 1 6 JG2MIZ 9 2 18
JOI1SIM 5 1 5
JEINGT 4 1 4 JHAFUF 34 4 136%
JK3HFN/1 2 0 0

JASCBU 14 2 28%
JR2AWS 18 5 90%

JS6EAQ 27 8 216%
JR3BOT 7 2 14 JAGFXL 24 7 168
JA3IM 5 1 5 JREKBF/6 10 3 30
JF3ROH 4 1 4 JA6CVR 8 2 16
JA4RQO 6 1 6% JATAMK 28 2 56%
JHIMTR/4 3 1 3 JR7TKGE 12 1 12

JAGNK 1 0 0
JL8WFI 4 1 4%

JG6JAV 60 9  540%

JAG6BWH 38 7 266 [7 7 7 %]

JA6FOF/6 31 8 248

Kdb~Nsr 77 564 7%

JRITUG/9 24 6 144 MART ~F 2 TR Z 7 1098
T T ~F 2T HEs 77 384

[F218] EWENFEANLY ST 238

call S¥t —~F 8BS
JAOIXW 108 48 5184NNx*
JAOCL 61 18  1098NNsk
JGOSYA 41 17 697NI
JEOIBO 34 7 238NN

[ZDJARLEFEXEEMa LT X b (3.5/7/21/28\Hz) DFEREZ T,
JHOCFK RZRSADBRBEINTZY 7 FBRKRELSBEBRLTWVET, |



JARLEFERXIHEM20 1 44
3. 5/7TMHz a5 MER

[c35])
call
JHOWJF
JHOEPI
JROETA
JHONEC
JAODVE
JAOIOF
JHOCJH/1
JIOAXL
JAOMOQ
JROGVW

JQITIV
JEIPMQ
JFIDIR
JA1DMW
JH1CHU
JRIUJX
JJINYH
JO1SYQ/1
JHIKPT
JGIFMA
JHIFNU
JQINID/1
JQITTI
JNI1ECL
JATAZR
JJ1XQU
JK1UKQ
TN2SPK
JE1GZB
JQ1CON
JO1BEY

JR2M10/2
JR2AWS
JJ2DWL
JJ2YKZ
JR2FJX
JAZNGN
JA2QVP
JHALGA/2
JA2HJP
JI12GZC

JEF3BFS
JF3IYW/3
JK3HFN
JA3QG
JA3GJQ

= G %l ¥ = =

171
159
157
153
139
129
124

85

51

43

160
128
125
138
128
124
122
113
121
105
110
115
78
57
64
52
37
35
22
14

128
140
123
124
105
89
76
36
46
10

135
135
122
104
103

*EINEH
58 9918NN
55  8T45NI*
51 8007NN
50  7650NI*
46 6394NN*
46 5934NN
43 5332NI*
35 2975NI
21  107INN
19 817NI
18 2880%
17 2176%
17 2125%
15 2070
16 2048
16 1984
15 1830
16 1808
14 1694
14 1470
13 1430
12 1380
13 1014
12 684
8 512
9 468
8 296
6 210
4 88
4 56
0 0
18 2304%
16 2240
16 1968
15 1860
13 1365
12 1068
12 912
11 396
7 322
3 30
16 2160%
16 2160%
15 1830
14 1456
13 1339

JG3CQJ
JASMIB
JS3CGH
JR3BOT
JA3IM
JA3SUWB
JA6DAQ/3
JN3ANO
JE3LPM

JA4GWE
JA4EUF/3
JH4EYD
JI4WHS
JH4JUK

JASCBU

JEGTUP
JE6CHY

JPTERZ
JATARW
JATSLK
JETENK

JRBQFG

[F35]
call
JHOTIS
JAOTXW
JK2XXK/0
JHOEPZ/0
JHONOS
JEOKBP
JGOSYA
JROZBZ
JAOEPV
JHOEQA
JAOBJY
JAODBQ
JROLOZ
JAOIMK
JFOJIL
JHOWJE
JHORVY
JAOITY
JJOFSM
JHODSX
JAOSF

_6_

94
83
66
74
57
40
39
32
20

128
116
70
59
62

101

18

63

56

23

15

90

14
13
12
10
10

1 O N ©

16
12
11
11
10

11

11
10

13

1316
1079
792
740
570
360
273
192
100

2048*

1392
770
649
620

1111*

2%
12

693%

560

138
75

1170%

Sk LT BES

250
256
223
177
194
141
127
128
101
86
82
73
73
62
38
40
28
33
33
31
29

75
72
73
68
62
47
50
48
30
34
33
25
24
23
16
12
16
11
11
11

8

18750NN*
18432NNx*
16279NN*
12036NTI*
12028NN
6627NI*
6350NI*
6144NN
3030NN
2924N1
2706NI
1825NN
1752NI
1426NI
608NN
480NN
448NN
363NN
363NN
341INI
232NN



JFOGDS 27 7 189NN [swL]

JEOWYM 16 5 8ONN swl-No. Sk < LT RS
JAOAMA/1 4 2 8NN JA1-22825 30 21 630%
JA4-37294 18 15 270
7L1FFH 156 24 3744% JT1LHT 21 9 189
JRIMEG 155 21 3255% TN2NZH 7 8 56
JEINGI 150 20 3000 JA8-3339/7 5 8 40
JALCP 125 18 2250
JR8BMW/1 113 18 2034 [7 7 %t#1])
JALIXHC 93 16 1488 Kb~z 57 36045%
JR1QBA 78 15 1170 W77 18750%
JGIRRU/1 67 15 1005 YoKWZr 77 14909%
TN4WCD 71 13 923 JARLZER I 77 8007
7N2UQC 65 14 910 T T ~F TR 77 6394
JO1AKT 42 13 546 HHEAXEY 77 3030
JMI1AHX 43 11 473 EWALT T 232
JA1DFO 40 8 320
JFINWF 22 7 154
JA3SSB/1 23 5 115 [c7] *FINEH
TM30ER/1 13 3 39 call S LT RS
JROETA 238 70 16660NN*
JF2FIU 61 12 732% JHORNN 211 67  14137NIx
JAODVE 202 59  11918NN%
JR3AAZ 153 23 3519% JHOWJF 184 62 11408NN%
JA3YYA/3 166 20 3320 JHOEPT 191 59 11269NI*
JG3DIX 31 9 279 JHOCJH/1 178 62  11036NI*
JA3QVQ/3 16 4 64 JROUTU/1 166 58  9628NI
JA6PRG 14 3 42 JAOIOF 168 53 8904NN
JA3WFQ 9 3 27 JEOJAO 120 46 5520NI
JAOMOQ 104 34 3536NN
JRAPDP 82 14 1148% JAOCCL 88 36  3168NN
JA4Jce 20 5 100 JI0AXL 34 14 476NI
JHANHF 15 5 75 JAOGZ 19 4 76NI
JEOIBO 7 5 35NN
JH5HDA 137 18  2466% JAOGSG 4 2 8NN
JA6BWH 83 14 1162+ JQITIV 220 23 5060%
JA6CVR 38 7 266 JF1LLB 202 23 4646%
JA6FXL 30 6 180 JF1DIR 195 22 4290%
JHICHU 176 22 3872
JR7KGE 115 19  2185% JQIARQ 170 22 3740
JATBEW 37 9 333 JK1QAY 188 19 3572
JH8CLC/7 13 4 52 JN1ILK/1 182 19 3458
JRIUJX 146 21 3066
JR8PWJ 31 5 155% JHIFNU 144 21 3024
JHSEAQ 20 5 100 JQINID/1 175 16 2800
JALJRS 164 17 2788
JA9FHB 29 8 232% JAICTZ 129 18 2322
JA9XAT 20 4 80 JPIHUJ 141 16 2256
JOITTI 114 18 2052
([ ey ] TN2SPK 108 14 1512
JJ2YKZ & = JE1GZB 96 15 1440
JROZBZ JGOLGQ JG1BGT 86 16 1376
JA3YYA/3 JJ3TBB JJ1XQU 93 14 1302

_7_



JGIMZS
JH1AHU
JP1LRT
JF10PO
JE1EQS
JN1ECL
JOIBEY
JN1BBO
JF1UOX
JG1SPS
JFIMEC
JMITAL
JA10ZT
JO1JKH
TMIVUE/1
JALJCN

JK2BAP
JJ2DWL
JR2MIO/2
JR2AWS
JF20HQ
JR2BY]J
JA2NGN
JR2FJX
JA2Z]S
JG41QC/2
JA2QVP
JA2HJP

JR3BOT
JH4RAL/3
JF3BFS
JF31YW/3
JA3IM
JA4EUF/3
JA3GJQ
JAGDAQ/3
JG3CQJ
JK3HEN
JA3QG
JA3JIND/3
JR3NDM
JH3BYX
JG3LDD/3
JS3CGH
JH3IJF/3
JI3MCM
JA3WFQ
JF3ROH

JHAFUF/4
JH4JUK
JH4EYD

86
78
98
76
72
68
40
29
30
37
21
22

176
184
180
168
156
146
128
153
147
109

98

83

182
177
184
172
131
144
139
97
91
109
91
89
78
4
69
53
52
36

166
88
69

14
14
11

—_ = =
DO DN W

DD DD W Wk OO 0=

22
21
21
19
19
16
18
15
15
12
12
13

23
21
20
21
20
14
13
17
14
11
13
13
13
12
12
10

— W N O

17
14

1204
1092
1078
988
864
816
280
232
180
148
126
88
27
27
22
12

3872%
3864%*
3780
3192
2964
2336
2304
2295
2205
1308
1176
1079

4186%
3717*
3680%
3612
2620
2016
1807
1649
1274
1199
1183
1157
1014
888
828
530
468
252

JT4WHS
JA4AVO

JAS5CBU
JRACZM/5
JIHXTP
JA3ATK/5

JGBJAV
JQ1SYQ/6
JR6CSY
JF6TWP/6
JE6CHY

JATAEM/7
JATSLK
JH7OUW
JATACV
JH7VOT
JETENK/7

JESCLT
JRBQFG

JAOXAT

[F7]
call
JAOTXW
JK2XXK/0
JHOTIS
JHOIEW
JHONEC
JEOKBP
JAONFP
JFOGDS
JROZBZ
JAOEPV
JAOBJY
JGOSYA
JHOFET
JAOAMA/1
JROLOZ
JEOWYM
JHODSX
JAOIMK
JAOAUF
JIOBYH
JAOSF
JROMOE/1
JJOLGR
JHOFKB

JEINGI
_8_

57

130
107
94
12

130
100
41
13

161
44
43
48
36

54
30

17
16
11

17
13

— DN

20
12

W 0 N ©

©

513

2210%

1712

1034
48

2210%
1300
164
26

3220%
528
387
336
288

27

486%
240

0%

REC VT B

396
363
362
314
322
299
230
206
203
197
169
154
106
94
75
68
60
57
56
59
49
52
37
13

252

90
92
90
76
72
70
62
64
58
52
55
54
46
39
30
24
22
21
20
16
15
16
14

4

35

35640NN*
33396NN*
32580NN*
23864NN
23184NT*
20930NTI*
14260NT*
13184NN
11774NN
10244NN
9295N1
8316NI
4876NN
3666NN
2250N1
1632NN
1320NI
1194NI
1120NI
944NT
735NN
832NI
518NN
52NN

8820%



JRIMEG/1
JI1YUA
JR8BMW/1
JQITIV
TL1FFH
JA1CP
TN2UQC
JATXHC
JR1CJD
JG1REU
JR1QBA
JMIAHX
JIIIIF
TM4HXE
JAIPI
JK1UKQ
JSIMBH
JALJUR
JQINGT
JKIBII
JFINWF
TM30ER/1
JE1ENI
JH1DGB
7N1XHQ/1
JR30ET/1
JOIATK
JAILPQ
JAIBNV
JALCEW
JAIDTS
JG1GCO
JHIMMK

JF2FIU
JE2SJH
JE2QBL
JI2VXO0
JI2GZC
JF2FK]
JE2AZM

JA3YAA/3
JASUWB
JI3KGS
JG3DIX
JK3TJM
JE30QG
JN3LX]J
JASWFQ

JO4CTB
JH4EMK
JH4COC

215
217
198
220
180
195
142
133
130
110
103
64
60
62
62
58
51
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